
000~)19 

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO, 71-~ 

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Fund not 
otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, 
Indiana, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in 
the various departments: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE 
COUNTY, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the General 
Fund of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the 
extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expend­
itures of more money for the current year of 1971, than 
was set out in detail in the budget as finally adopted, 
and appropriations as finally made, the following sums: 

1. CITY CLERK 
#11 - Salaries & Wages, Regular $175.00 
#21 - Communications & Transportation 35.00 210.00 

2. CITY COURT 
#12 -Salaries & Wages, Temporary $100.00 
#21 - Communications & Transportation 30.00 130.00 

3· POLICE DEPARTMENT 
#25 - Repairs $8,000.00 
#33 - Institutional Supplies 300.00 
#37 - Other Supplies 2,000.00 10,300.00 

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT 
#21 - Communication & Transportation $150.00 
#72 - Equipment 2,500.00 2,650.00 

5· REDEVELOPMENT - GENERAL FUND 
#26- Contractural Services $3,500.00 
#41 - Materials 500.00 
#72 - Equipment 100.00 4,100.00 

~OTAL GENERAL FUND $17,390.00 

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Special 
Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet 
the extraordinary emergencies found to exist .'c. for the 
expenditures of more money for the .current year of 1971, 
than was set out in detail i , in the budget as 
finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the 
following sums: 

1. CEMETEiY 
#41 - Materials 

2. MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND 
#25 - Repairs 
#32 - Garage & l'iotor Supplies 
#42 - Street, Alley, Materials 
#43 - Repair Parts 

3. PARKING METER - STREET 
#11 - Salaries & Wages, Regular 

$1,000.00 
1,854.00 

30,000.00 
4,000.00 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS 

50.00 

$687 ·34 

$37.591.34 

SECTION 3. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the General 
Fund of said City for reason that the amount previously 
appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time, 
and this amount may be returned to the unappropriated 
fund as follows: 

1. CITY CLERK 
#36 - Office Supplies 
#72 - Equipment 

$200.00 
10.00 $210.00 



ooo:>:2o 
2. - CITY COURT 

#36 - Office Supplies 

3· - POLICE DEPARTMENT 
#11 -Salaries & Wages, Regular 

4. - FIRE DEPARTMENT 
#11 -Salaries & Wages, Regular 

5. - REDEVELOPMENT - GENERAL FUND 
#11 - Salaries & Wages, Regular 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

$130.00 

$10,300.00 

$2,650.00 

$4,100.00 

$130.00 

$10,300.00 

$2,650.00 

$4,100.00 

$17.390.00 

SECTION 4. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the Special 
Funds of said City for reason that the amount previously 
appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time, 
and this amount may be returned to the unappropriated 
funds as follows: 

1. CEMETERY 
#44 - Other Materials 

2. MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND 
#11 - Salaries & Wages, Regular 
#21 - Communication & Transportation 
#22- Gas, Water, Heat 
#36 - Office Supplies 
#37 - Other Supplies 
#52 - Rents 
#62 - Social Security 

3· PARKING METER - STREET 
#44 - Materials 

$50.00 

$25,000.00 
150.00 

1,949.00 
100.00 

2,000.00 
5.755·00 
1,900.00 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUNDS 

$50.00 

$36,854.00 

$687-34 

$37.591.34 

SECTION 5· This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council and its 
approval by the Mayor. 

Council of the City of Bloomington, 

Ralph L. 

ATTEST: ~evr-. .J 
Marian Tardy, City C~ 

President 

Presented by me to the Mayor Bloomington, Indiana, 

this "(..o ~ day of: __ ...-JI;d~ML--• 1971, at the hour of 

~?m. 

Approved and signed b¥ me this 

Ma£4an Tardy, Cit 

~~ f~~~~L_-

INTRODUCED BY: 1?/CHQ R I) e If"£ 
COUNCILMAN 

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE: 

Committee Chairman 
APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: JAM/!!5 Je. fOTII..IJ$/f , City Attorney 


